



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 9 of 2022

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** SONU GUPTA & ANOTHER

Order Sheet

07/08/2025	Mr. Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/ Appellant. Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, Advocate appears along with Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, counsel for the Respondents. Counsel for the Respondents submits that entire paper is not available with him and prays for three weeks' time in the matter. As prayed by him post this matter after three weeks' for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Arpan	