

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 9 of 2022****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* SONU GUPTA & ANOTHER****Order Sheet**

31/01/2026	Mr. Hrishikesh Sharma, P.L. for the State/Appellant. Ms. Ananya chhatterjee, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, Counsel for the Respondents and prays for time in the matter. As prayed by her, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	